2023 Yield Contest Results

Yield Particpants Production Irrigated Yield County

Statewide Winners

Mark Collins Full Yes 98.91 Sussex $1,000.00
No entry Double N/A Sussex S-
Kevin Evans Non-Irrigated No 77.13 Sussex $1,000.00
County Winners - Full Season

Blaine Hitchens Full Season Yes 90.67 Sussex $250
John Comegys Full Season Yes 69.66 Kent $250
No entry Full Season New Castle

County Winners - Double Crop

No entry Double Sussex S-
No entry Double Kent S-
No entry Double New Castle S-




Population

100,000

110,000

125,000

128,000

125,000

120,000

125,000

140,000

Variety
Pioneer
P37T51PR
Channel
3823RXF
Dynagro
39EN19
Pioneer
42A82E

Stine 39EC22

Channel
3521RXF
Dynagro
39EN19
Seed
Consultants
7421E

Previous Crop

corn
corn
corn
corn

sweet corn

lima beans

corn

corn

2023 Delaware Soybean Yield Contest Data Report

Tillage

strip-till
no-till
no-till
no-till
no-till
no-till

no-till

no-till

Row Spacing

30"
15"
30"
15"
30"
30"

30!!

15"

Plant Date

10-May

16-Apr

15-Apr

18-Apr

18-Apr

24-May

15-Apr

20-May

Herbicide
Round-Up, Authority

Authority XL, Round-Up,
Zidua
BroadAxe, Metribuzin,
Anthem Maxx, Round-Up

Enlist

BroadAxe, Metribuzin,
Anthem Maxx, Round-Up

Round-Up, Liberty

BroadAxe, Metribuzin,
Anthem Maxx, Round-Up

Authority Supreme,
Bullzeye, Radar LV 6

Cover Crop

rye
radish
none
wheat
none
barley

none

radish

Irrigated

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

no

yes

Production

full

full

full

full

full

full

full

full

Yield
98.91

90.67

89.23

89.06

87.63

81.81

77.13

69.66



	Yield Contest Winners.pdf
	DE Soybean Yield Contest Results for Ag Week 2023.pdf



