## **2023 Yield Contest Results**

Yield Particpants	<u>Production</u>	Irrigated	<u>Yield</u>	<u>County</u>	
Statewide Winners					
Mark Collins	Full	Yes	98.91	Sussex	\$1,000.00
No entry	Double	N/A		Sussex	\$ -
Kevin Evans	Non-Irrigated	No	77.13	Sussex	\$1,000.00
County Winners - Full Season					
Blaine Hitchens	Full Season	Yes	90.67	Sussex	\$250
John Comegys	Full Season	Yes	69.66	Kent	\$250
No entry	Full Season			New Castle	
County Winners - Double Crop					
No entry	Double			Sussex	\$ -
No entry	Double			Kent	\$
No entry	Double			New Castle	\$-

## Delaware Soybean Yield Contest Data Report

Population	Variety	<b>Previous Crop</b>	Tillage	Row Spacing	Plant Date	Herbicide	Cover Crop	Irrigated	Production	Yield
100,000	Pioneer P37T51PR	corn	strip-till	30"	10-May	Round-Up, Authority	rye	yes	full	98.91
110,000	Channel 3823RXF	corn	no-till	15"	16-Apr	Authority XL, Round-Up, Zidua	radish	yes	full	90.67
125,000	Dynagro 39EN19	corn	no-till	30"	15-Apr	BroadAxe, Metribuzin, Anthem Maxx, Round-Up	none	yes	full	89.23
128,000	Pioneer 42A82E	corn	no-till	15"	18-Apr	Enlist	wheat	yes	full	89.06
125,000	Stine 39EC22	sweet corn	no-till	30"	18-Apr	BroadAxe, Metribuzin, Anthem Maxx, Round-Up	none	yes	full	87.63
120,000	Channel 3521RXF	lima beans	no-till	30"	24-May	Round-Up, Liberty	barley	yes	full	81.81
125,000	Dynagro 39EN19	corn	no-till	30"	15-Apr	BroadAxe, Metribuzin, Anthem Maxx, Round-Up	none	no	full	77.13
140,000	Seed Consultants 7421E	corn	no-till	15"	20-May	Authority Supreme, Bullzeye, Radar LV 6	radish	yes	full	69.66